QUICKSTAT
REGION IX — Zamboanga Peninsula
As of April 2019

A monthly update of PSA’s most requested statistics

Consumer Price Index (2012=100)

INDICATOR

PRICES Mar 2019

123.8

Feb 2019
124.0

Inflation Rate (%) 2.0 25

Purchasing Power of the Peso (P)

0.81 0.81

LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT

(Source: LFS) Oct 2018°  Jul 2018  Apr
Labor force (in thousand) 2,629 2,616
Labor force participation rate 56.9 54.5
Employment rate 96.1 94.9
Unemployment 3.9 5.1

Underemployment

18.8 25.7

GROSS REGIONAL DOMESTIC
PRODUCT BY INDUSTRIAL

ORIGIN 2016-2017 2015-2016

Growth Rates, At Constant 2000
Prices (In Percent)
Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry

and Fishing ©.4) (5.0)
a. Agriculture and Forestry 3.8 3.7)
b. Fishing 9.4) 7.7)
. Industry Sector (0.8) 7.9
a. Mining and Quarrying 11.6 4.3

b. Manufacturing 3.2 1.6

c. Construction (9.4) 24.2
d. Electricity, Gas and Water 0.4 21
Supply
1ll. Service Sector 6.3 6.1
a. Transporﬁaﬂqn, Storage and 4.9 43
Communication
b. Trade and Repair of Motor
Vehicles, Motorcycles,
Personal and Household 4.0 33
Goods
c. Financial Intermediation 7.6 9.7
d. Rea_l Estate, Rt_e_ntlng and 18 4.0
Business Activities
e. Public Administration and
Defense; Compulsory Social 7.8 7.1
Security
f. Other Services 10.4 8.9
GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT 2.3 4.6
OVERSEAS EMPLOYMENT
(Source: SOF) 2017 2016
Number of Overseas Filipino 49 52

Workers (In thousand)

REFERENCE PERIOD and DATA Water supply: sewerage, waste
Mar 2018

2014-

BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY
(Sources: ULE) AbLe 2014
Total Number of establishments
Agriculture, forestry and fishing 231 232
Mining and quarrying 83 90
Manufacturing 3,535 3,414
Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning 30 31
supply
41 41

management and remediation activities

121.4 Construction 58 55
5.9 Wholesale and retail trade; repair of motor
0.82 Vehicles and motorcycle 17211 17,291
Transport and storage 189 83
PANRS] Accommodation and Food Service
Activities 4,845 4,869
2,615 Information and communication 803 836
54.6 Financial and insurance activities 1,290 1,034
95.8 Real estate activities 103 89
4.2 Professional, Scientific and Technical
152 Activities 402 416
Education 350 309
Administrative and Support Service
2015 Activities 296 294
Human Health and Social Work Activities 430 426
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 771 771
Other Service Activities 1,175 1,120

DOMESTIC TRADE

(quantity in thousand tons;
value in P1,000)

12.7 Coastwise trade
(18.9)  Quantity 62,247 74,604
31 Value 3,317,424 4,555,673
50.7 Airtrade
6.0 Quantity 7 28
’ Value 254 1,065

FAMILY INCOME AND
EXPENDITURE

(in thousand pesos)
Annual average family income
Annual average family expenditure
POVERTY STATISTICS

190
144

162

6.4 122

79 (Source: FIES) Al 2012
Annual Per Capita Poverty Threshold

58 (in pesos) P y 20,925 18,054
Poverty Incidence among families (%) 26.0 33.7

27 POPULATION 2015 2010\
Total population 3,629,783 3,407,353

6.7 Density (persons per square kilometer) 226 200

7.7 Annual Average Growth rate 2.18 2.42
Average household size 4.5 4.7

2015 2020 2025 2030

Population projection by five-year

56 (medium assumption) 4,098,400

4,435,900

VITAL STATISTICS

ks Registered births 55,584
Male 29,213

228 Female 26,371
92 Registered marriages 13,574
3,420 Registered deaths” 17,124
29 Male 9,883
Female 7,241

63,556
33,192
30,364
13,321
17,457
10,202

7,255

27,828
13,966
16,573
9,585
6,988
2000-2005

Vital Statistics (continuation)
Crude birth rate

61 (per 1,000 population) 21.3
17,252 Crude death rate
(per 1,000 population) 6.0
86 Crude rate of natural increase (per
4,866 1,000 population) ¥ 213
Total fertility rate
844 (number of c¥1ildren per woman) v 35
938 | ife expectancy at birth (in years)“

89 Male 66.6
413 Female 71.7
308 PROJECTED LIFE EXPECTANCY

(EE)
291  Women 74.8
772 EARLY CHILDHOOD MORTALITY
1114 RATES (deaths per 1,000 live births)
Under-5 mortality 26
Infant mortality 20
Neonatal mortality 10

EDUCATION
(Source: FLEMMS)

73,151 Simple literacy rate
6,393,125 (10 )‘/Jears old a):\d over) ¥ 96.0
Functional literacy rate

35 (10to 64 years oldgls’ 87.5
859 TOURISM STATISTICS ‘ 2017

(Source: Dept. of Tourism IX)

No. of Travellers by Country of Residence
144 Asia 6,570
116 America 2,310
OCEANIA 315
2009 Europe 374
16,260  Middle East 460
Others & Unspecified Res. 1,021
5N AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS | 2018

2000 Palay
2,831,412 Production (Metric tons) 728,673
166 Area Harvested (Hectares) 177,540
2.23 Average Yield 4.10
5.1 corn

Production (Metric tons) 258,910
4,763,000 Area Harvested (Hectares) 142,305
Average Yield 1.82

2010-2015 2005-2010

28.9

6.5

22.4

3.8

64.6
70.2

‘ 2015-2020  2010-2015

73.6
68.2

2016

3,950
4,118
589
892
555
785
2017

700,590
172,388
4.06

234,455
141,061
1.66

30.4

7.1

23.2

2015

3,008
3,485
670
975
393
123
2016

581,111
155,291
3.74

258,951
145,555
1.78



Vision

Solid responsive world-class authority on

quality statistics and civil registration.

(v I ]

I Live S0

Deliver relevant, reliable statistics and civil

registration services for equitable

development towards improved quality of life

for all.

o K7 L= MY

4 > 4

teadfast

eam Spirit
daptability
ransparency
ntegrity

tewardship

rust in
Almighty God

ndependence
ompetence

ervice-
oriented

Unwawvering faith
rain or shine

Together as one
Open to changes
Mo hidden agenda
Strong inside out

Responsible
management of
resources

Reflects spirituality

Impartial
Professionalism

Delighting
customers

Coconut with husk

Production (Metric tons) 1,700,250 1,529,763 1,682,121
Area Harvested (Hectares) 453,994 423,792 420,798
Rubber (cuplump)
Production (Metric tons) 155,719 164,414 176,772
Area Harvested (Hectares) 90,918 90,297 89,843
Abaca
Production (Metric tons) 607 597 677
Area Harvested (Hectares) 1,996 1,988 1,973
Mango
Production (Metric tons) 86,425 114,910 116,211
Area Harvested (Hectares) 15,343 16,905 16,927
AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS 2018" 2017 2016
Fish Production (Metric tons) 531,032 514,724 555,367
Commercial 206,798 198,849 222,536
Municipal 117,065 120,804 125,252
Aquaculture 207,169 195,071 207,580
Seaweeds 196,639 182,562 193,108

As of Jan.
1, 2016

As of Jan.
1, 2017

As of Jan.
1, 2018

AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS
Inventory of Livestock and Poultry
(In Number of Heads/Birds)

Carabao 150,210 151,585 149,471
Cattle 113,244 112,816 113,068
Chicken 6,064,534 5,882,033 5,643,355
Duck 244,906 192,870 165,977
Goat 127,560 125,325 120,076
Hog 563,182 577,844 511,284

2/
3/
4/
5/
r

-Based on civil registration (usual residence).

-Based on currently married women aged 15-49 years.
-Basic reading and writing skills.

-Basic reading, writing, and computational skills.
-Revised

P -Preliminary

n.a. -notyetavailable NDHS — National Demographic and Health Survey
Note: -starting July 2003, Isabela City (Basilan) is part of region IX.

Announcements
Zamboanga City Serbilis outlet is open to serve the PUBLIC from
7:00 AM to 5:00 PM without noon break.
Corresponding Fees per Document
Birth, Marriage & Death Certificates @ P155/copy; CENOMAR @ P210/copy
PSA on the Air -DXMR Radyo Pilipinas
Every Friday from 9:00-10:00 AM
Dubbed as “PSA EL DE USTEDES SERVIDOR

Keep in touch with the Monthly Press Releases
on the latest Statistical & Civil Registration data
* Zamboanga Today daily newspaper
* Zamboanga Times everybody’s newspaper

AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS 2017 2016 2015

SONTISTIC,
S N2

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY

Region IX - Zamboanga Peninsula

QUICKSTAT

AS OF APRIL 2019

POPULATION

Housin g




