QUICKSTAT				BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY (Sources: ULE)	2016	2014	2013	VITAL STATISTICS Registered births <sup>2/</sup>	2017 55,584	<b>2016</b> 63,556	<b>2015</b> 58,109
-				Total Number of establishments				Male	29,213	33,192	30,281
REGION IX – Zamboanga Peninsula				Agriculture, forestry and fishing	231	232	228	Female	26,371	30,364	27,828
As of April 2019				Mining and quarrying	83	90	92	Registered marriages	13,574	13,321	13,966
				Manufacturing	3,535	3,414	3,420	Registered deaths <sup>2/</sup>	17,124	17,457	16,573
A monthly update of PSA's	s most rec	uested stat	tistics	Electricity, gas, steam and air conditioning		<u> </u>	,	Male	9,883	10,202	9,585
INDICATOR REFERENCE PERIOD and DATA				supply	30	31	29	Female	7,241	7,255	6,988
PRICES			Mar 2018	Water supply; sewerage, waste	41	41	45	Vital Statistics (continuation)	2010-2015	2005-2010	2000-2005
	Mar 2019 123.8	reb 2019 124.0	Mar 2018 121.4	0	58	55	61	Crude birth rate	27.3	28.9	30.4
Consumer Price Index (2012=100) Inflation Rate (%)	2.0	2.5	5.9					(per 1,000 population) <sup>1/</sup>	•	2010	0011
Purchasing Power of the Peso (₱)	0.81	0.81	0.82		17,211	17,291	17,252	Crude death rate (per 1,000 population) <sup>1/</sup>	6.0	6.5	7.1
				Transport and storage	189	83	86	Crude rate of natural increase (per			
(Source: LFS)	Oct 2018 <sup>P</sup>	Jul 2018	Apr 2018	Accommodation and Food Service	4,845	4,869	4,866		21.3	22.4	23.2
Labor force (in thousand)	2,629	2,616	2,615	Activities			.,	Total fertility rate	2 E	3.8	4.0
Labor force participation rate	56.9	54.5	54.6		803	836	844	(number of children per woman) <sup>1/</sup>	3.5	3.0	4.0
Employment rate	96.1	94.9			1,290	1,034 89	938	Life expectancy at birth (in years) <sup>1/</sup>			
Unemployment	3.9	5.1		Professional, Scientific and Technical	103		89	Male	66.6	64.6	62.6
Underemployment	18.8	25.7		Activities	402	416	413	Female	71.7	70.2	68.2
GROSS REGIONAL DOMESTIC				Education	350	309	308		2015-2020	2010-2015	2005-2010
PRODUCT BY INDUSTRIAL				Administrative and Support Service	296	294	291	(in years) Women	74.8	73.6	72.1
ORIGIN	2016-2017	2015-2016	2014-2015	Activities				Men	67.4	68.2	66.7
Growth Rates, At Constant 2000				Human Health and Social Work Activities	430	426	429	EARLY CHILDHOOD MORTALITY			
Prices (In Percent)				Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	771	771	772	RATES (deaths per 1,000 live births)	2017	2013	2003
I. Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry	(0.4)	(5.0)	2.0	Other Service Activities	1,175	1,120	1,114	Under-5 mortality	26	35	43
and Fishing					3 <sup>rd</sup> Qtr	2 <sup>nd</sup> Qtr	3 <sup>rd</sup> Qtr	Infant mortality	20	27	27
a. Agriculture and Forestry	3.8	(3.7)	2.2		2018 <sup>P</sup>	2018 <sup>P</sup>	2017	Neonatal mortality	10	11	6
b. Fishing II. Industry Sector	(9.4) (0.8)	(7.7) 7.9	1.6 12.7	Coastwise trade				EDUCATION	2013	2008	2003
a. Mining and Quarrying	(0.8)	7.9 4.3	(18.9)	Quantity	62,247	74,604	73,757	(Source: FLEMMS)	2013	2008	2003
b. Manufacturing	3.2	4.3	(18.9)	Value	3,317,424	4,555,673	6,393,125	Simple literacy rate	96.0	94.0	88.9
c. Construction	(9.4)	24.2	50.7	Air trade	-,- ,	,,	-,, -	(10 years old and over) <sup>4/</sup>			
d. Electricity, Gas and Water				Quantity	7	28	35	Functional literacy rate (10 to 64 years old) <sup>5/</sup>	87.5	79.6	74.8
Supply	0.4	2.1	6.0	Value	254	1,065	859	TOURISM STATISTICS			
III. Service Sector	6.3	6.1	6.3					(Source: Dept. of Tourism IX)	2017	2016	2015
a. Transportation, Storage and	4.9	4.3	8.0	EXPENDITURE	2015	2012	2009	No. of Travellers by Country of Residence			
Communication			0.0	(in thousand pesos)				Asia	6,570	3,950	3,008
b. Trade and Repair of Motor				Annual average family income	190	162	144	America	2,310	4,118	3,485
Vehicles, Motorcycles, Personal and Household	4.0	3.3	6.4	Annual average family expenditure	144	122	116		315	589	670
Goods				POVERTY STATISTICS	2015	2012	2009	OCEANIA			
c. Financial Intermediation	7.6	9.7	7.2	(Source: FIES)		2012		Europe	374	892	975
d. Real Estate, Renting and	1.8	4.0	E 9	Annual Per Capita Poverty Threshold	20,925	18,054	16,260	Middle East	460	555	393
Business Activities	1.0	4.0	5.0	(in pesos) Poverty Incidence among families (%)	26.0	33.7	39.5	Others & Unspecified Res.	1,021	785	123
e. Public Administration and		- 4			2015	2010	2000	AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS	2018	2017	2016
Defense; Compulsory Social Security	7.8	7.1	2.7	Total population				Palay			
-	10.4	8.9	67	Density (persons per square kilometer)	3,629,783 226	3,407,353 200	2,831,412 166	Production (Metric tons)	728,673	700,590	581,111
f. Other Services			-		220	200	2.23	Area Harvested (Hectares)	177,540	172,388	155,291
GROSS DOMESTIC PRODUCT	2.3	4.6	7.7	Average household size	4.5	4.7	<b>F</b> 4	Average Yield	4.10	4.06	3.74
OVERSEAS EMPLOYMENT (Source: SOF)	2017	2016	2015		2020	2025	2030	Corn Production (Metric tons)	258,910	234,455	258,951
Number of Overseas Filipino	49	52	56	Population projection by five-year	4,098,400	4,435,900	4,763,000	Area Harvested (Hectares)	142,305	141,061	145,555
Workers (In thousand)			50	(medium assumption)				Average Yield	1.82	1.66	1.78

## Vision

Solid responsive world-class authority on quality statistics and civil registration.



## Mission

Deliver relevant, reliable statistics and civil registration services for equitable development towards improved quality of life for all.

## 🔽 🖪 ≤ 🖪 Like 🛛

S	teadfast	Unwavering faith rain or shine
т	eam Spirit	Together as one
Α	daptability	Open to changes
т	ransparency	No hidden agenda
Т	ntegrity	Strong inside out
S	tewardship	Responsible management of resources
т	rust in Almighty God	Reflects spirituality
Т	ndependence	Impartial
С	ompetence	Professionalism
S	ervice- oriented	Delighting customers

AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS	2017	2016	2015				
Coconut with husk							
Production (Metric tons)	1,700,250	1,529,763	1,682,121				
Area Harvested (Hectares)	453,994	423,792	420,798				
Rubber (cuplump)							
Production (Metric tons)	155,719	164,414	176,772				
Area Harvested (Hectares)	90,918	90,297	89,843				
Abaca							
Production (Metric tons)	607	597	677				
Area Harvested (Hectares)	1,996	1,988	1,973				
Mango							
Production (Metric tons)	86,425	114,910	116,211				
Area Harvested (Hectares)	15,343	16,905	16,927				
AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS	2018 <sup>P</sup>	2017	2016				
Fish Production (Metric tons)	531,032	514,724	555,367				
Commercial	206,798	198,849	222,536				
Municipal	117,065	120,804	125,252				
Aquaculture	207,169	195,071	207,580				
Seaweeds	196,639	182,562	193,108				
	As of Jan.	As of Jan.	As of Jan.				
AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS	1, 2018	1, 2017	1, 2016				
Inventory of Livestock and Poultry							
(In Number of Heads/Birds)							
Carabao	150,210	151,585	149,471				
Cattle	113,244	112,816	113,068				
Chicken	6,064,534	5,882,033	5,643,355				
Duck	244,906	192,870	165,977				
Goat	127,560	125,325	120,076				
Hog	563,182	577,844	511,284				
<ul> <li><sup>2</sup> -Based on civil registration (usual residence).</li> <li><sup>3</sup> -Based on currently married women aged 15-49 years.</li> <li><sup>4</sup> -Basic reading and writing skills.</li> <li><sup>5</sup> -Basic reading, writing, and computational skills.</li> <li><sup>6</sup> -Revised</li> <li><sup>9</sup> -Preliminary</li> <li>n.anot yet available</li> <li>NDHS – National Demographic and Health Survey</li> <li>Note: -starting July 2003, Isabela City (Basilan) is part of region IX.</li> </ul>							
ر این		، بىلى بىلى بىلى بىلى بىلى بىلى بىلى بىل	المراجع المتحي المتحي المتحي المتحي				
Announcements Zamboanga City Serbilis outlet is open to serve the PUBLIC from 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM without noon break. Corresponding Fees per Document Birth, Marriage & Death Certificates @ P155/copy; CENOMAR @ P210/copy PSA on the Air –DXMR Radyo Pilipinas Every Friday from 9:00-10:00 AM Dubbed as "PSA EL DE USTEDES SERVIDOR"							
Keep in touch with the Monthly Press Releases on the latest Statistical & Civil Registration data							

\* Zamboanga Today daily newspaper \* Zamboanga Times everybody's newspaper REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY Region IX - Zamboanga Peninsula



AS OF APRIL 2019



\_\_\_\_\_โรการะกากสากใกการะ\_\_